10th Yuen Long District Star of Arts Programme 2023/2024

(5 June 2024)

In recognition of her talents and performance in arts, **5D TSANG Faan-chin** was selected as **Star of Arts** in the 10th Yuen Long District Star of Arts Programme organized by the Yuen Long District Arts Committee. The Programme aims to commend students who have outstanding performances in culture and arts, encouraging them to explore their potentials and enhance their qualities in the realm of arts and culture.

Prize awarded is as follows:

Award	Awardee
Star of Arts	5D TSANG Faan-chin



Principal YUEN and 5D TSANG Faan-chin